

BID TABULATION
 BID DATE & TIME: Thursday, June 28, 2018 @ 11:00 AM
 PROJECT: OAK PARK-2018 Street Improvement Project 18-2
 k:/bidtabs/OakPark/18082_OP_2018 paving Project

	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Brothers Asphalt		Lindahl Brothers		K-Five Construction		Triggs Construction	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1. INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY TREE FENCE	4020	Foot	\$ 3.25	\$ 13,065.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 22,110.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 25,728.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,080.00
2. TREE ROOT PRUNING	1180	Foot	\$ 10.00	11,800.00	9.00	10,620.00	5.75	6,785.00	7.40	8,732.00	5.00	5,900.00
3. INLET FILTER AND MAINTENANCE	79	Each	\$ 80.00	6,320.00	50.00	3,950.00	150.00	11,850.00	160.00	12,640.00	150.00	11,850.00
4. EARTH EXCAVATION	3655	Cu Yd	\$ 38.00	138,890.00	40.00	146,200.00	36.50	133,407.50	31.00	113,305.00	42.50	155,337.50
5. PAVEMENT REMOVAL	1460	Sq Yd	\$ 12.00	17,520.00	10.00	14,600.00	12.00	17,520.00	15.00	21,900.00	20.00	29,200.00
6. PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND BASE MATERIAL REPLACEMENT	325	Sq Yd	\$ 50.00	16,250.00	44.29	14,394.25	45.00	14,625.00	47.50	15,437.50	45.00	14,625.00
7. UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	325	Cu Yd	\$ 25.00	8,125.00	40.00	13,000.00	42.00	13,650.00	25.00	8,125.00	35.00	11,375.00
8. POUROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	325	Cu Yd	\$ 25.00	8,125.00	35.00	11,375.00	44.00	14,300.00	25.00	8,125.00	40.00	13,000.00
9. COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	6950	Foot	\$ 4.50	31,275.00	5.67	39,406.50	5.75	39,962.50	8.00	55,600.00	7.50	52,125.00
10. SIDEWALK REMOVAL	12750	Sq Ft	\$ 1.50	19,125.00	1.29	16,447.50	1.30	16,575.00	2.15	27,412.50	2.00	25,500.00
11. DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	400	Sq Yd	\$ 13.00	5,200.00	12.36	4,944.00	12.00	4,800.00	19.00	7,600.00	17.50	7,000.00
12. INCIDENTAL HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL	10	Sq Yd	\$ 10.00	100.00	10.00	100.00	18.00	180.00	5.00	50.00	20.00	200.00
13. HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	930	Sq Yd	\$ 6.00	5,580.00	5.00	4,650.00	6.25	5,812.50	6.00	5,580.00	6.75	6,277.50
14. PREPARATION OF BASE	6550	Sq Yd	\$ 1.50	9,825.00	1.00	6,550.00	1.35	8,842.50	1.75	11,462.50	1.50	9,825.00
15. HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL (VARIABLE DEPTH)	9425	Sq Yd	\$ 3.50	32,987.50	2.00	18,850.00	6.25	58,906.25	4.50	42,412.50	6.75	63,618.75
16. 8" PVC STORM SEWER	100	Foot	\$ 45.00	4,500.00	135.70	13,570.00	91.00	9,100.00	63.00	6,300.00	100.00	10,000.00
17. TRENCH BACKFILL	30	Cu Yd	\$ 40.00	1,200.00	89.71	2,691.30	33.00	990.00	85.00	2,550.00	35.00	1,050.00
18. INLET, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	2	Each	\$ 1,500.00	3,000.00	1,931.25	3,862.50	1,910.00	3,820.00	1,290.00	2,580.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
19. RESTRICTED DEPTH CATCH BASIN, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	4	Each	\$ 4,000.00	16,000.00	4,182.83	16,731.32	5,050.00	20,200.00	2,590.00	10,360.00	5,000.00	20,000.00
20. RESTRICTED DEPTH COMBINATION MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	1	Each	\$ 6,500.00	6,500.00	9,402.87	9,402.87	7,000.00	7,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
21. FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED	54	Each	\$ 350.00	18,900.00	375.95	20,301.30	375.00	20,250.00	360.00	19,440.00	375.00	20,250.00
22. FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	28	Each	\$ 500.00	14,000.00	623.15	17,448.20	705.00	19,740.00	660.00	18,480.00	725.00	20,300.00
23. MANHOLE ADJUSTING RING	5	Each	\$ 350.00	1,750.00	165.83	829.15	325.00	1,625.00	201.00	1,005.00	300.00	1,500.00
24. STRUCTURE TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	5	Each	\$ 1,750.00	8,750.00	938.33	4,691.65	1,550.00	7,750.00	2,245.00	11,225.00	1,500.00	7,500.00
25. FRAMES AND LIDS	5	Each	\$ 400.00	2,000.00	286.34	1,431.70	425.00	2,125.00	259.00	1,295.00	400.00	2,000.00
26. STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	5	Each	\$ 500.00	2,500.00	803.40	4,017.00	260.00	1,300.00	709.00	3,545.00	250.00	1,250.00
27. STRUCTURE TO BE CLEANED	12	Each	\$ 300.00	3,600.00	357.41	4,288.92	675.00	8,100.00	265.00	3,180.00	650.00	7,800.00
28. WATER SERVICE BOXES AND VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	5	Each	\$ 150.00	750.00	233.81	1,169.05	155.00	775.00	275.00	1,375.00	150.00	750.00
29. EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	8	Hour	\$ 1,000.00	8,000.00	1,060.90	8,487.20	230.00	1,840.00	270.00	2,160.00	225.00	1,800.00
30. PEDESTRIAN TEMPORARY TRENCH CROSSING	3	Each	\$ 550.00	1,650.00	100.00	300.00	510.00	1,530.00	210.00	630.00	750.00	2,250.00
31. TEMPORARY AGGEGATE FOR ACCESS	15	Ton	\$ 15.00	225.00	40.00	600.00	27.00	405.00	13.00	195.00	50.00	750.00
32. DUST CONTROL CALCIUM CHLORIDE TYPE L	1435	Sq Yd	\$ 1.00	1,435.00	0.71	1,018.85	0.01	14.35	0.01	14.35	0.25	358.75
33. DUST CONTROL WATERING	14000	Sq Yd	\$ 0.10	1,400.00	0.25	3,500.00	0.01	140.00	0.01	140.00	0.05	700.00
34. COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	6950	Foot	\$ 20.00	139,000.00	24.72	171,804.00	25.50	177,225.00	25.50	177,225.00	23.75	165,062.50
35. CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B	20	Foot	\$ 20.00	400.00	46.35	927.00	50.00	1,000.00	53.00	1,060.00	50.00	1,000.00
36. PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5"	12750	Sq Ft	\$ 6.00	76,500.00	6.18	78,795.00	6.25	79,687.50	6.00	76,500.00	5.50	70,125.00
37. DETECTABLE WARNING	590	Sq Ft	\$ 35.00	20,650.00	29.87	17,623.30	30.00	17,700.00	24.00	14,160.00	22.50	13,275.00
38. PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 7"	400	Sq Yd	\$ 55.00	22,000.00	57.68	23,072.00	60.00	24,000.00	53.00	21,200.00	50.00	20,000.00
39. PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 7"	505	Sq Yd	\$ 57.00	28,785.00	64.89	32,769.45	65.00	32,825.00	58.00	29,290.00	55.00	27,775.00
40. PROTECTIVE COAT AND CURING OF PCC, SINGLE APPLICATION	8000	Sq Yd	\$ 1.00	8,000.00	0.52	4,160.00	0.50	4,000.00	1.00	8,000.00	1.00	8,000.00
41. RESET DECORATIVE WALKWAY PAVER - BRICK, SLATE, PATTERNED	125	Sq Ft	\$ 15.00	1,875.00	20.60	2,575.00	14.10	1,762.50	11.65	1,456.25	15.00	1,875.00
42. GROUND STABILIZATION GEOSYNTHETIC	4085	Sq Yd	\$ 3.00	12,255.00	3.50	14,297.50	4.75	19,403.75	3.50	14,297.50	3.75	15,318.75
43. WOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	4085	Sq Yd	\$ 1.50	6,127.50	5.50	22,467.50	3.25	13,276.25	2.00	8,170.00	2.25	9,191.25
44. AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 6"	10425	Sq Yd	\$ 8.00	83,400.00	8.00	83,400.00	6.35	66,198.75	7.40	77,145.00	8.25	86,006.25
45. AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 9"	10	Sq Yd	\$ 10.00	100.00	20.00	200.00	12.00	120.00	11.35	113.50	15.00	150.00
46. INCIDENTAL HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACING	5	Ton	\$ 250.00	1,250.00	200.00	1,000.00	150.00	750.00	125.00	625.00	150.00	750.00
47. BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) SS-1	3965	Gal	\$ 0.10	396.50	0.15	594.75	3.15	12,489.75	0.01	39.65	3.25	12,886.25
48. BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) MC-30	1650	Gal	\$ 0.10	165.00	0.20	330.00	5.50	9,075.00	0.01	16.50	5.50	9,075.00
49. MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS AND FLANGEWAYS	5	Ton	\$ 250.00	1,250.00	300.00	1,500.00	250.00	1,250.00	500.00	2,500.00	250.00	1,250.00
50. CLASS 'D' PATCHES, TYPES I-IV, 4"	450	Sq Yd	\$ 50.00	22,500.00	35.00	15,750.00	40.00	18,000.00	42.00	18,900.00	45.00	20,250.00
51. HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	2600	Ton	\$ 68.00	176,800.00	70.00	182,000.00	73.00	189,800.00	82.50	214,500.00	78.50	204,100.00
52. LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	580	Ton	\$ 68.00	39,440.00	75.00	43,500.00	95.00	55,100.00	94.00	54,520.00	95.00	55,100.00
53. HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 'D', N50	2515	Ton	\$ 68.00	171,020.00	73.00	183,595.00	80.00	201,200.00	94.00	236,410.00	85.00	213,775.00
54. HOT MIX ASPHALT FOR MAINTENANCE	9	Ton	\$ 150.00	1,350.00	300.00	2,700.00	150.00	1,350.00	100.00	900.00	250.00	2,250.00
55. THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	1450	Foot	\$ 0.75	1,087.50	0.67	971.50	0.65	942.50	0.70	1,015.00	0.75	1,087.50
56. THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	440	Foot	\$ 1.00	440.00	1.03	453.20	1.10	484.00	1.05	462.00	1.00	440.00
57. THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	800	Foot	\$ 2.00	1,600.00	2.06	1,648.00	2.10	1,680.00	2.15	1,720.00	2.50	2,000.00
58. THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	305	Foot	\$ 4.00	1,220.00	6.70	2,043.50	6.60	2,013.00	7.00	2,135.00	5.00	1,525.00
59. PARKWAY RESTORATION	6205	Sq Yd	\$ 13.00	80,665.00	14.42	89,476.10	14.25	88,421.25	11.00	68,255.00	12.00	74,460.00
60. CLEAN AND MULCH	200	Sq Yd	\$ 10.00	2,000.00	7.73	1,546.00	10.00	2,000.00	6.50	1,300.00	10.00	2,000.00
61. PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEOTAPING	11	Unit	\$ 500.00	5,500.00	132.00	1,452.00	128.00	1,408.00	130.00	1,430.00	150.00	1,650.00
62. CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	L Sum	\$ 10,000.00	10,000.00	12,855.00	12,855.00	8,544.46	8,544.46	8,000.00	8,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
63. CONTINGENT CASH ALLOWANCE	1	L Sum	\$ 20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
64. REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED SUBSTANCES	50	Cu Yd	\$ 100.00	5,000.00	60.00	3,000.00	70.00	3,500.00	25.00	1,250.00	1.00	50.00
65. PROJECT ID SIGN - INSTALL	3	Each	\$ 250.00	750.00	299.00	897.00	175.00	525.00	315.00	945.00	250.00	750.00
66. PROJECT ID SIGN	12	Each	\$ 600.00	7,200.00	479.00	5,748.00	450.00	5,400.00	505.00	6,060.00	600.00	7,200.00
67. TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1.00	L Sum	\$ 45,000.00	45,000.00	16,358.00	16,358.00	22,500.00	22,500.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	32,500.00	32,500.00
68. MOBILIZATION	1	L Sum	\$ 40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	46,500.00	46,500.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$ 1,454,074.00		\$ 1,521,047.06		\$ 1,570,592.31		\$ 1,586,684.75		\$ 1,672,050.00